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Recently Retired
November 2025




November 2025

Marc Dimenna

Nicholas Gasparovic

Richard Gebka
Kevin Jozsa
William Lucas
Michael Savickas
Jeffrey Baker
Scott Bresnahan
Timothy Eastin
William Fawcett
Timothy Hess
Rafael Pichardo
Kenneth Schock

UA Card Number

1182241
1142327
1081999
1099687
1132253
1111410
1105393
1070953
1220009
1215128
1074837
1229304
1159558

Years of Service

26 Year Member
29 Year Member
40 Year Member
19 Year Member
31 Year Member
35 Year Member
36 Year Member
43 Year Member
24 Year Member
24 Year Member
42 Year Member
24 Year Member
28 Year Member
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11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025



