

Recently Retired

November 2025

November 2025

Name	UA Card Number	Years of Service	Retired
Marc Dimenna	1182241	26 Year Member	11/1/2025
Nicholas Gasparovic	1142327	29 Year Member	11/1/2025
Richard Gebka	1081999	40 Year Member	11/1/2025
Kevin Jozsa	1099687	19 Year Member	11/1/2025
William Lucas	1132253	31 Year Member	11/1/2025
Michael Savickas	1111410	35 Year Member	11/1/2025
Jeffrey Baker	1105393	36 Year Member	11/1/2025
Scott Bresnahan	1070953	43 Year Member	11/1/2025
Timothy Eastin	1220009	24 Year Member	11/1/2025
William Fawcett	1215128	24 Year Member	11/1/2025
Timothy Hess	1074837	42 Year Member	11/1/2025
Rafael Pichardo	1229304	24 Year Member	11/1/2025
Kenneth Schock	1159558	28 Year Member	11/1/2025